
Most Recent Auction Market Sales
All Markets that market sheep

Total
Head

Sheep
110 lbs.
& over

95-109
lbs.

80-94
lbs.

65-79
lbs.

50-64
lbs.

Under
50 lbs.

Lambs

Denfield Livestock Exchange

February 17, 2026

303

215.00

142

1

357.50

132

1

425.00

96

18

453.17

90

007

505.00

46

27Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

D.H. Hickson Ltd.

February 17, 2026

619

256.00

147

06

408.30

95

16

425.10

85

9

434.60

75

21

507.00

58

052Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Ontario Livestock Exchange Inc.

February 17, 2026

3314502

242.79

176

829

386.63

122

1167

404.52

104

338

476.78

86

201

580.63

73

199

656.80

56

78

722.14

43

2812Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Renfrew-Pontiac Livestock Ltd

February 17, 2026

20000014

434.99

72

6

420.00

62

020Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Embrun Livestock Exchange Ltd.

February 16, 2026

51239

279.69

164

10

450.00

116

112

459.28

100

165

466.07

88

151

470.04

73

33

500.93

61

2

610.00

40

473Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Ontario Stockyards Inc.

February 16, 2026

382127

282.95

169

14

382.50

120

88

422.91

100

53

436.42

89

59

512.21

73

41

554.80

62

0255Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Temiskaming Livestock Exchange

February 16, 2026

12005

350.00

95

05

370.00

73

2

420.00

58

012Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Vankleek Hill Livestock Exchange

February 16, 2026

254

273.62

164

02

465.00

97

3

465.00

80

11

473.25

71

5

495.00

59

021Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight



Most Recent Auction Market Sales
All Markets that market sheep

Total
Head

Sheep
110 lbs.
& over

95-109
lbs.

80-94
lbs.

65-79
lbs.

50-64
lbs.

Under
50 lbs.

Lambs

Kawartha Community Sales Barn

February 14, 2026

472188

272.28

167

81

379.31

119

143

407.25

102

22

464.40

86

28

470.29

73

4

541.74

57

6

505.00

47

284Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Brussels Livestock

February 12, 2026

44085

291.02

145

28

356.85

128

194

394.45

100

66

439.47

90

42

496.21

75

24

637.50

60

1

620.00

39

355Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Aylmer Livestock

February 11, 2026

801

210.00

169

1

370.00

108

04

450.00

66

2

434.99

60

08Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Keady Livestock Market Ltd.

February 10, 2026

73020

375.00

112

14

387.50

103

18

418.53

86

6

423.33

77

8

512.86

59

7

515.00

42

73Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight


