

## Most Recent Auction Market Sales

### All Markets that market sheep

		Lambs	Under 50 lbs.	50-64 lbs.	65-79 lbs.	80-94 lbs.	95-109 lbs.	110 lbs. & over	Sheep	Total Head
<b>Denfield Livestock Exchange</b> February 17, 2026	<b>Head</b>	27	7	0	0	18	1	1	3	30
	<b>Avg. price</b>		505.00			453.17	425.00	357.50	215.00	
	<b>Avg. weight</b>		46			90	96	132	142	
<b>D.H. Hickson Ltd.</b> February 17, 2026	<b>Head</b>	52	0	21	9	16	6	0	9	61
	<b>Avg. price</b>			507.00	434.60	425.10	408.30		256.00	
	<b>Avg. weight</b>			58	75	85	95		147	
<b>Ontario Livestock Exchange Inc.</b> February 17, 2026	<b>Head</b>	2812	78	199	201	338	1167	829	502	3314
	<b>Avg. price</b>		722.14	656.80	580.63	476.78	404.52	386.63	242.79	
	<b>Avg. weight</b>		43	56	73	86	104	122	176	
<b>Renfrew-Pontiac Livestock Ltd</b> February 17, 2026	<b>Head</b>	20	0	6	14	0	0	0	0	20
	<b>Avg. price</b>			420.00	434.99					
	<b>Avg. weight</b>			62	72					
<b>Embrun Livestock Exchange Ltd.</b> February 16, 2026	<b>Head</b>	473	2	33	151	165	112	10	39	512
	<b>Avg. price</b>		610.00	500.93	470.04	466.07	459.28	450.00	279.69	
	<b>Avg. weight</b>		40	61	73	88	100	116	164	
<b>Ontario Stockyards Inc.</b> February 16, 2026	<b>Head</b>	255	0	41	59	53	88	14	127	382
	<b>Avg. price</b>			554.80	512.21	436.42	422.91	382.50	282.95	
	<b>Avg. weight</b>			62	73	89	100	120	169	
<b>Temiskaming Livestock Exchange</b> February 16, 2026	<b>Head</b>	12	0	2	5	0	5	0	0	12
	<b>Avg. price</b>			420.00	370.00		350.00			
	<b>Avg. weight</b>			58	73		95			
<b>Vankleek Hill Livestock Exchange</b> February 16, 2026	<b>Head</b>	21	0	5	11	3	2	0	4	25
	<b>Avg. price</b>			495.00	473.25	465.00	465.00		273.62	
	<b>Avg. weight</b>			59	71	80	97		164	

## Most Recent Auction Market Sales

### All Markets that market sheep

		Lambs	Under 50 lbs.	50-64 lbs.	65-79 lbs.	80-94 lbs.	95-109 lbs.	110 lbs. & over	Sheep	Total Head
<b>Kawartha Community Sales Barn</b> February 14, 2026	<b>Head</b>	284	6	4	28	22	143	81	188	472
	<b>Avg. price</b>		505.00	541.74	470.29	464.40	407.25	379.31	272.28	
	<b>Avg. weight</b>		47	57	73	86	102	119	167	
<b>Brussels Livestock</b> February 12, 2026	<b>Head</b>	355	1	24	42	66	194	28	85	440
	<b>Avg. price</b>		620.00	637.50	496.21	439.47	394.45	356.85	291.02	
	<b>Avg. weight</b>		39	60	75	90	100	128	145	
<b>Aylmer Livestock</b> February 11, 2026	<b>Head</b>	8	0	2	4	0	1	1	0	8
	<b>Avg. price</b>			434.99	450.00		370.00	210.00		
	<b>Avg. weight</b>			60	66		108	169		
<b>Keady Livestock Market Ltd.</b> February 10, 2026	<b>Head</b>	73	7	8	6	18	14	20	0	73
	<b>Avg. price</b>		515.00	512.86	423.33	418.53	387.50	375.00		
	<b>Avg. weight</b>		42	59	77	86	103	112		